UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC Doc#. 1805801009 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/27/2018 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3

When Recorded Return To:

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois SELLER'S SERVICING #:0707329,50 "CUYSON" SELLER'S LENDER ID#: 2859 INVESTOR'S LOAN #: DW SAT OLD SERVICING #: 322650276

Date of Assignment: February 22nd, 2018

Assignor: AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB BY ITS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST OCWEN LOAM SERVICING, LLC. at 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Assignee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 2004 PARK PLACE SECURITIES, INC. ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004-WHQ2 at C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, STE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Executed By: NENITA N. CUYSON AND ROSELLER CORCUERA To: ARGENT MORTGAGE COMPANY L.L.C. Date of Mortgage: 10/05/2004 Recorded: 10/07/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0428141010 In the County of Cook, State of Illinois. Off's

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-05-212-031-0000, 14-05-212-032-0000

Property Address: 5952 N WINTHROP UNIT 2E, CHICAGO, IL 60660

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE IS TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ON THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON 12/14/2010 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 1034819107

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$110,700.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

1805801009 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB BY ITS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. POA: 11/12/2015 as Instrument No.: 1531617001 Name: Rob Konesey Title: Senior Servicing Operations Specialist STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM #ZACH **Dawnette Massop** FEB 2 2 2018, before the, , a Notary Public in and for PALM BEACH in the State of FLORIDA, personally arrecared Rob Konesey, Senior Servicing Operations Specialist, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to rie that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal, Notary Public State of Florida Dawnette Massop Dawnette Massop Notary Expires: 5/25 プロコロ (This area for notarial seal) Prepared By:

Catherine Eugenio, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY, IDAHO FALLS 10 83402 800-746-2936

1805801009 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IL_707328050

EXHIBIT "A"

UNITS 5952-2E AND P-11 IN THE EDGEWATER TERRACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 11 AND THE NORTH 30 FEET OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 13 IN COCHRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE WEST 1320 FEET OF THE SOUTH 1913 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0402931049, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST N THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgagee, its successors and or assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the henefit of said property set forth in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, examents, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.